
School of Education Alumni Survey
Description:
Date Created: 4/17/2018 11:40:54 AM
Date Range: 11/6/2019 12:00:00 AM - 12/6/2019 11:59:00 PM
Total Respondents: 147

Q1. Gender

Count Percent

9 19.15% Male

38 80.85% Female

47 Respondents

Q2. Race

Count Percent

0 0.00% American Indian or Alaska Native

0 0.00% Asian or Pacific Islander

0 0.00% African American / Black (non-Hispanic)

47 100.00% Caucasian / White (non-Hispanic)

0 0.00% Multiracial

0 0.00% Other:

47 Respondents

Q3. Year of Graduation from CUP Teacher Preparation Program

Count Percent

46 100.00%

46 Respondents



Q4. Program of Licensure completed at CUP

Count Respondent % Response %

9 19.15% 16.98% Early Childhood (PreK-4)

5 10.64% 9.43% Elementary (K-6)

0 0.00% 0.00% Elementary (K-6) / Special Education (PreK-8)

8 17.02% 15.09% Early Childhood (PreK-4) / Special Education (PreK-8)

2 4.26% 3.77% Special Education (N-12)

1 2.13% 1.89% Intervention Specialist (PreK-8 / 7-12 / Reading)

6 12.77% 11.32% Secondary - Math

3 6.38% 5.66% Secondary - Science

5 10.64% 9.43% Secondary - Social Studies

7 14.89% 13.21% Secondary - English

0 0.00% 0.00% Secondary - Foreign Language

6 12.77% 11.32% Middle Level (grades 4-8)

1 2.13% 1.89% Reading Specialist

47 Respondents

53 Responses

Q5. Current Employment Status

Count Percent

42 89.36% Employed Full-Time

2 4.26% Employed Part-Time

0 0.00% Serving in the Military

1 2.13% Unemployed, seeking employment

1 2.13% Not in Labor Force, not seeking employment

1 2.13% Other:

47 Respondents

Q6. If employed...are you currently working in a teaching related field?

Count Percent

45 95.74% Yes

2 4.26% No

47 Respondents



Q7. Current Job Title (e.g. 5th grade English teacher)

Count Percent

45 100.00%

45 Respondents

Q8. How many years have you been employed in a teaching field?

Count Percent

30 66.67% 1-5

5 11.11% 6-10

6 13.33% 11-15

4 8.89% 16+

45 Respondents

Q9. Job Satisfaction

Count Percent

42 93.33% Satisfied

3 6.67% Not Satisfied

45 Respondents

Q10. Have you earned tenure?

Count Percent

15 33.33% Yes

11 24.44% No

14 31.11% Not Yet Eligible

5 11.11% N/A

45 Respondents

Q11. Your Name

Count Percent

27 100.00%

27 Respondents

Q12. Your Street Address

Count Percent

25 100.00%

25 Respondents



Q13. State

Count Percent

25 100.00%

25 Respondents

Q14. Zip Code

Count Percent

25 100.00%

25 Respondents

Q15. District Name

Count Percent

24 100.00%

24 Respondents

Q16. Building Name

Count Percent

25 100.00%

25 Respondents

Q17. Current Supervisor

Count Percent

18 100.00%

18 Respondents

Q18. Supervisor Email Address

Count Percent

13 100.00%

13 Respondents



Q19. Please use the scale provided to indicate the degree to which you believe your teacher preparation program has prepared you in each of the professional knowledge and practice areas. -
Appropriate Content Knowledge

Count Percent

20 42.55% Thoroughly Prepared

20 42.55% Well Prepared

7 14.89% Adequately Prepared

0 0.00% Poorly Prepared

0 0.00% Not Prepared

0 0.00% Not Applicable to the Situation

47 Respondents

Q20. Please use the scale provided to indicate the degree to which you believe your teacher preparation program has prepared you in each of the professional knowledge and practice areas. -
Knowledge of Learners and Learner Development

Count Percent

15 31.91% Thoroughly Prepared

24 51.06% Well Prepared

7 14.89% Adequately Prepared

1 2.13% Poorly Prepared

0 0.00% Not Prepared

0 0.00% Not Applicable to the Situation

47 Respondents

Q21. Please use the scale provided to indicate the degree to which you believe your teacher preparation program has prepared you in each of the professional knowledge and practice areas. -
Differentiated Instruction

Count Percent

8 17.02% Thoroughly Prepared

10 21.28% Well Prepared

20 42.55% Adequately Prepared

6 12.77% Poorly Prepared

3 6.38% Not Prepared

0 0.00% Not Applicable to the Situation

47 Respondents



Q22. Please use the scale provided to indicate the degree to which you believe your teacher preparation program has prepared you in each of the professional knowledge and practice areas. - Planning
Based on State and National Standards

Count Percent

16 34.04% Thoroughly Prepared

19 40.43% Well Prepared

11 23.40% Adequately Prepared

0 0.00% Poorly Prepared

1 2.13% Not Prepared

0 0.00% Not Applicable to the Situation

47 Respondents

Q23. Please use the scale provided to indicate the degree to which you believe your teacher preparation program has prepared you in each of the professional knowledge and practice areas. - Effective
Use of Appropriate Instructional Strategies and Methods

Count Percent

17 36.17% Thoroughly Prepared

21 44.68% Well Prepared

7 14.89% Adequately Prepared

2 4.26% Poorly Prepared

0 0.00% Not Prepared

0 0.00% Not Applicable to the Situation

47 Respondents

Q24. Please use the scale provided to indicate the degree to which you believe your teacher preparation program has prepared you in each of the professional knowledge and practice areas. -
Engaging Students in Critical Thinking and Problem Solving

Count Percent

11 23.40% Thoroughly Prepared

21 44.68% Well Prepared

15 31.91% Adequately Prepared

0 0.00% Poorly Prepared

0 0.00% Not Prepared

0 0.00% Not Applicable to the Situation

47 Respondents



Q25. Please use the scale provided to indicate the degree to which you believe your teacher preparation program has prepared you in each of the professional knowledge and practice areas. - Use of
Formative and Summative Assessment to Impact Teaching and Learning

Count Percent

18 38.30% Thoroughly Prepared

17 36.17% Well Prepared

9 19.15% Adequately Prepared

3 6.38% Poorly Prepared

0 0.00% Not Prepared

0 0.00% Not Applicable to the Situation

47 Respondents

Q26. Please use the scale provided to indicate the degree to which you believe your teacher preparation program has prepared you in each of the professional knowledge and practice areas. - Creating
a Positive Classroom Environment

Count Percent

27 57.45% Thoroughly Prepared

12 25.53% Well Prepared

7 14.89% Adequately Prepared

0 0.00% Poorly Prepared

1 2.13% Not Prepared

0 0.00% Not Applicable to the Situation

47 Respondents

Q27. Please use the scale provided to indicate the degree to which you believe your teacher preparation program has prepared you in each of the professional knowledge and practice areas. -
Managing Classroom Behaviors

Count Percent

8 17.02% Thoroughly Prepared

16 34.04% Well Prepared

16 34.04% Adequately Prepared

6 12.77% Poorly Prepared

1 2.13% Not Prepared

0 0.00% Not Applicable to the Situation

47 Respondents



Q28. Please use the scale provided to indicate the degree to which you believe your teacher preparation program has prepared you in each of the professional knowledge and practice areas. - Use of
Technology to Aid in Student Learning

Count Percent

13 27.66% Thoroughly Prepared

22 46.81% Well Prepared

5 10.64% Adequately Prepared

7 14.89% Poorly Prepared

0 0.00% Not Prepared

0 0.00% Not Applicable to the Situation

47 Respondents

Q29. Please use the scale provided to indicate the degree to which you believe your teacher preparation program has prepared you in each of the professional knowledge and practice areas. - Teaching
English Language Learners

Count Percent

4 8.51% Thoroughly Prepared

5 10.64% Well Prepared

17 36.17% Adequately Prepared

12 25.53% Poorly Prepared

4 8.51% Not Prepared

5 10.64% Not Applicable to the Situation

47 Respondents

Q30. Please use the scale provided to indicate the degree to which you believe your teacher preparation program has prepared you in each of the professional knowledge and practice areas. - Teaching
Students of Diverse Backgrounds

Count Percent

8 17.02% Thoroughly Prepared

13 27.66% Well Prepared

16 34.04% Adequately Prepared

9 19.15% Poorly Prepared

1 2.13% Not Prepared

0 0.00% Not Applicable to the Situation

47 Respondents



Q31. Please use the scale provided to indicate the degree to which you believe your teacher preparation program has prepared you in each of the professional knowledge and practice areas. - Teaching
Students with Special Needs

Count Percent

14 29.79% Thoroughly Prepared

9 19.15% Well Prepared

14 29.79% Adequately Prepared

7 14.89% Poorly Prepared

2 4.26% Not Prepared

1 2.13% Not Applicable to the Situation

47 Respondents

Q32. Please use the scale provided to indicate the degree to which you believe your teacher preparation program has prepared you in each of the professional knowledge and practice areas. - Flexibility
and Responsiveness to Student Needs

Count Percent

20 42.55% Thoroughly Prepared

18 38.30% Well Prepared

7 14.89% Adequately Prepared

2 4.26% Poorly Prepared

0 0.00% Not Prepared

0 0.00% Not Applicable to the Situation

47 Respondents

Q33. Please use the scale provided to indicate the degree to which you believe your teacher preparation program has prepared you in each of the professional knowledge and practice areas. - Effective
Communication with Student, Colleagues, and Families

Count Percent

20 42.55% Thoroughly Prepared

19 40.43% Well Prepared

8 17.02% Adequately Prepared

0 0.00% Poorly Prepared

0 0.00% Not Prepared

0 0.00% Not Applicable to the Situation

47 Respondents



Q34. Please use the scale provided to indicate the degree to which you believe your teacher preparation program has prepared you in each of the professional knowledge and practice areas. -
Engaging in Reflection on Teaching and Learning

Count Percent

24 51.06% Thoroughly Prepared

15 31.91% Well Prepared

8 17.02% Adequately Prepared

0 0.00% Poorly Prepared

0 0.00% Not Prepared

0 0.00% Not Applicable to the Situation

47 Respondents

Q35. Please use the scale provided to indicate the degree to which you believe your teacher preparation program has prepared you in each of the professional knowledge and practice areas. -
Engaging in Ongoing Professional Learning

Count Percent

21 44.68% Thoroughly Prepared

15 31.91% Well Prepared

9 19.15% Adequately Prepared

2 4.26% Poorly Prepared

0 0.00% Not Prepared

0 0.00% Not Applicable to the Situation

47 Respondents

Q36. Given the same career goals and appropriate financial support, I would choose to complete this teacher preparation program again.

Count Percent

33 70.21% Strongly Agree

10 21.28% Agree

0 0.00% N/A

3 6.38% Disagree

1 2.13% Strongly Disagree

47 Respondents

Q37. Strengths:

Count Percent

32 100.00%

32 Respondents



Q38. Areas for Improvement:

Count Percent

32 100.00%

32 Respondents
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